

GAHC010056902022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2020/2022

M V REALCON PRIVATE LIMITED
A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE
COMPANIES ACT, 1956 HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT C/O-
MANORANJAN DAS, DURGA SAROVAR, RUP KUNWAR BY LANE,
KAMAKHYA GATE, MOUZA JALUKBARI, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP-781011,
ASSAM, INDIA AND IN THE PRESENT CASE REP. BY ABHISHEK KUMAR,
ONE OF THE DIRECTORS OF THE PETITIONER COMPANY.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE), ROOM N0-46, NORTH BLOCK, NEW DELHI-
110001

2:THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER
OF INCOME TAX
GUWAHATI-I
AAYAKAR BHAWAN
G.S. ROAD
CHRISTIAN BASTI
GUWAHATI-781005.

3:THE JOINT COMMISSIONER
OF INCOME TAX
GUWAHATI AAYAKAR BHAWAN
G.S. ROAD
CHRISTIAN BASTI
GUWAHATI-781005.

4:NATIONAL FACELESS ASSESSMENT CENTRE
DELHI

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT
ARA CENTRE
E-2
GROUND FLOOR
JHANDEWALA EXTENSION
NEW DELHI-110005

5:ITO W-2 (1) GUWAHATI
HAVING ITS OFFICE OF THE INCOME TAX OFFICER
AT AAYAKAR BHAWAN
G.S. ROAD
CHRISTIAN BASTI
GUWAHATI-781005
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : DR. A SARAF

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

08.06.2023

List the matter on 24.07.2023 as prayed for by Mr. S. Chetia, learned standing counsel for the Income Tax department.

The interim order passed earlier stands extended till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant